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Division of 
Docket No. 010208-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Verizon 
Select Services Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 254.043, F.A.C., Response to 
Commission Staff Inquiries. 

RE: 

This docket was opened based on erroneous information. Staff investigation 
revealed that some cases were duplicate cases and should not have been included in 
the  show cause. In the other cases, the company 
responses to the cases. Therefore, this docket 

cc: Division of Competitive Services (M. Watts) 
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Joseph P. Caliro 
Director-Quality Management 

March 4,2001 
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Division of Competitive Services 

Beverlee DeMello, Director 
Division of Consumer Affairs 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

v e r n  
Verizon Select Services Inc. 
6665 N MacArthur Boulevard, HQK03D48 
Irving, TX 75039 

Phone 972 465.5180 
Fax 972.465 5036 
joexaliro @verrzon com 

Dear Mr. Kennedy, Ms. DeMello, 

Pur ow conversation in Florida on Friday March 2,2001, I am sending you this brief note 
summarizing the outcome of our meeting. 

After a full investigation between Paul Lowery and myself, and presented to everyone in 
Friday's meeting, we agreed that all three cases listed on the Show Cause Docket for 
Verizon Select Services Inc. will be removed. The following represents what was found 
and presented: 

Cases 324856 Henry / Sally Barclay and 340834 Don Schweikert were both duplicate 
case numbers. Upon investigation, each of these cases was opened minutes apart from 
one another with the same notes in each case. Their duplicated case numbers, 324846 
& 340829 were closed on time. It would appear that the two cases were open so close 
to one another due to some system malfunction at the PSC. 

Case 353333 Lillian Esposito was responded on time by VSSI and Pad could not 
determine how this case was placed on the Show Cause docket, because i t  did not 
appear on a late list and was responded on time. 

Also worth noting, I have included the fax confirmation of our response to the late list 
that had both Barclay and Schweikert listed. During our investigation it was believed 
that the PSC never received our faxed response. Perhaps this is a good example of how 
sometimes faxes get lost. Going forward, when possible, e-mail is probably the best form 
of response. 

Thank you for the great cooperation in the investigation of these cases. If I can answer 
any questions please don't hesitate to call. (972-465-5 180) 

h i r e c t o r  of Quality Management 
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TO: Mr. Lowery fL PSC Fmm: Linda Pannell 

Re: Past Due ~espon6es CC: 

a Comments: Please find responses attached 



December 4, 2000 

Office of Consumer Affairs 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahasee, FL 32399-0850 

Mr. Lowery: 

Verjzon Select Services, Inc (formdly GTE Communications, Corp) i8 in receipt of the 
“Complair$s past due“ fax by your office on 11/30. All of the C X B S  yau sighted 88 pqst &e 
were answered in the required time frame with the axcepthn of two, which we did not receive, 
I have listed the Complainants name, case number and the date tfie reapoqse was seqt below. 
1 am aka providing a duplicate copy af OUT response for ewh case. Piease change your 
records accordingly. 

Complaints Past Due far Verlrocl Select Servlcea (TX071) 

Case No. Customer Date of rasponse letter An a l ys t 

33570571 Grace Vliet Q/14/00 N. Santiago 
3412077- Edmund Koztoski (camplaiqt never received) N- Santiago 

C~mplaints Past Due for GTE CommunIcafCons Corp (T1366) 

Case .No, Customer Date of response-letter Analyst 

324856T Henry 8arclay 8/8A30 R. Roland 
3261 96T Ned Shah 81 I 1 /oo N. Cortija-Simmonds 
334162T Edwin A. Caldwall (complaint never receiveU) N. Sqntiago 

Paul Stair 101031oo D. Flores 
Clan Schwaikert 10/27/QO (same as 34Q829T) T.Gordon 

J 

I had Ms. Santiago resend the two complaints marked 88 “never received“ an Friday (1 2/11 and 
wi[l have a response sent ta the ~SCREPLY~PSC.STATE.FL.US ernail address by Qec.15, 
2000. 

Please let me know if I can be af further assistance in this matter. 

Regulatory Business Planning 
Veriron Services, Inc. 
9 7 2 m  0-1 572 



Bubject: EL P6C - CAT9: 340fl29T - E-chweikert, Don -. Mr. 
' Attachment: BEYONb.RTF 

- 

Dear Ms. Santiago, 

Sincerely, 
Cookle S. Fuller 
ManagerrRegulatary 



To: s m t p [ c p e c r e p l y ~ p ~ c . s t a ~ e ~ € l . ~ ~ ~ ~  

CC; e m ~ p [ ~ C o m p l a i n t s @ l i ~ t . t ~ l . ~ t e . c ~ m ~ ]  
. 

I -- - J From: <naomi.aaenz~telope.gte.co~~ 

S u b j e c t :  , FI;I PSC - CATS NO. 324846" - SALLY BARCLAY - e- _-- - _  
Attqchment: BEYOND.RTF 

- Date: 8/fl/ClCl 1:25 PM 

GTE Long Olstance, now dalqg businoas as Verlzon Select Salvlce Inc. (br i ron 
Select) has investigated the complqlnt Mad above and la pravlding 
InfarmatJon on the reaults of this Investlgafion. Ms. Earclay m - i p b h 8 d  har 
long distance servlce provldar was changed withaul authorization. 

Our records ir~dicata Veyizor) Select began providing Ms. Barclay with local 
and l0ng distance service on February ~0,2000 after receiving 4 Lang 
pistance Provider Change Form (LOA)' from a Verizan Phone Mart. The 
slgnaturs af Henry Barday, dated February I O ,  2000, is shown an the LOA far 
the account above. On June 28,2000, Verizcln Select received a deactlva[lon 
notice from Ma. Barclay's local exchanga company and cancaled the account. 

A Verizon Select representatlva contacted Ms. Barday to discuss the above 
complalnt and faxed a copy af the LOA. Do credlts wem issued ta the 
account. Plgase contact me at 972/718-1572 If there is anything else I can 
do to assist you or Ms. Barclay. 

Cookie S. Fuller 

mail: c~mplaI~ts~list.tel.gta.com 
a rl a g er-Regula tory 

'copy of LOA forthcamlng via fax 
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